(9) Perform such other actions it considers necessary to administer the 35 
program. 36 

(b) The Commission shall adopt rules necessary to implement the program." 37 
Sec. 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 38 

Human Resources the sum of six million five hundred thousand dollars ($6,500,000) for 39 
the 1989-90 fiscal year and the sum of six million five hundred thousand dollars 40 
($6,500,000) for the 1990-91 fiscal year to establish and administer the statewide and 41 
community-based program of AIDS Prevention and Education established by Section 1 42 
of this act.  No more than twenty percent (20%) of the total allocation shall be used for 43